TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CANADA)		09/04/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UWG INC.		
Street Address:	3925 STEELES AVENUE EAST, UNITS 5-7		
City:	BRAMPTON		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6T 5W5		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743993	BAZILLIONS OF BUBBLES
Registration Number:	2790086	GENTLE CARE
Registration Number:	2508247	SHINE IT
Registration Number:	2461324	SAVE IT
Registration Number:	2545879	UWG
Registration Number:	2601869	UNITED WE GROW
Registration Number:	2749133	KD'S
Registration Number:	2484245	STICKY FINGERS
Registration Number:	2501224	DOUBLE DOZEN
Registration Number:	2409912	FUN FOAM
Registration Number:	2198524	COUNTRY BOUQUET
Registration Number:	2322847	ACTION 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0492

900087084

Fax Number:	(403)265-7219				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	403-298-3157				
Email:	pinsentl@bennettjones.ca				
Correspondent Name:	LORRAINE PINSENT				
Address Line 1:	4500, 855 2ND STREET S.W.				
Address Line 4:	CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K7				
DOMESTIC REPRESENT	ATIVE				
Name:					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 3:					
Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LORRAINE PINSENT			
Signature:		/LORRAINE PINSENT/			
Date:		09/17/2007			

Total Attachments: 2

source=uwg security release#page1.tif source=uwg security release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0493

NOTICE OF REMOVAL OF RECORDAL OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, UWG Inc. (the "Debtor"), is the owner of record of the registered Canadian Trade-Marks as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and the U.S. Trade-Marks as set forth in Exhibit "B" attached hereto (collectively, the "Trade-Marks");

AND WHEREAS, a Security Agreement was registered on file with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("CIPO") and the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada) ("Wachovia") on December 8, 2006 and October 25, 2006, respectively, covering the Trade-Marks of the Debtor;

AND WHEREAS, the Security Agreement by which the Debtor granted Wachovia a security interest over its Trade-Marks is no longer effective;

NOW THEREFORE, Wachovia hereby gives notice that it wishes to remove the Security Agreement placed on file in the CIPO and USPTO records.

DATED the 4th day of September, 2007.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CANADA)

Per:

Name:

Title:

Carmela Massari

First Vice President

Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada)

EXHIBIT "B"

U.S. TRADE-MARKS

- BAZILLIONS OF BUBBLES 2743993 1.
- 2. **GENTLE CARE - 2790086**
- SHINE IT 2508247 3.
- SAVE IT 2461324 4.
- 5. UWG - 2545879
- UNITED WE GROW 2601869 6.
- 7. KD'S - 2749133
- STICKY FINGERS 2484245 8.
- DOUBLE DOZEN 2501224 9.
- FUN FOAM 2409912 10.
- COUNTRY BOUQUET 2198524 11.
- 12. ACTION 1 - 2322847

DMSTORLegal\048744\00014\553900v1

RECORDED: 09/17/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0495**